FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg,
Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail: msbteffcmumbai@gmail.com Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in
Outward No./FFC/D-8 /2024/ &4 & Date: |

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering & Hotel
Management Institute for the Academic Year 2024-25

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted by the AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering &

Hotel Management Institute in support of the proposals, the Fees Fixation Committee during its gth meeting held on o6th
July 2024 has decided and approved the fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25 :

MSBTE s
St Institute Institute Name Institute Type Tiiion, | Bevlopment | “Lotal
No Fee Fee Fee
Code
| 0002 M.H. SABOO SIDDIK,BYCULLA Engineering 47,799 4,780 | 52,579
DR. PUNJABRAO DESHMUKH . .
2 0024 POLYTECHNIC,AMRAVATI Engineering 24,595 2,460 27,055
P. DR V.V.P. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY &
3 0030 ENGINEERING (POLYTECHNIC), Engineering 72,113 7,572 79,685
PRAVARANAGAR,LONI
4 0036 B L PATIL POLYTECHNIC,KHOPOLI Engineering 20,183 2,018 | 22,201
DR.VASANTRAODADA PATIL SHETKARI
SHIKSHAN MANDAL'S PADMABHOOSHAN . .
5 0045 VASANTRAODADA PATIL INSTITUTE OF Engineering 41,532 4,153 | 45,685
TECHNOLOGY,BUDHGAON
M.E.S.RAJARAM SHINDE INSTITUTE OF " ;
6 0050 ENGG.TECHNOLOGY,CHIPLUN Engineering 17,154 1,749 | 18,903
. SHRI SHIVAIJI VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S
7 0059 LATE BAPUSAHEB SHIVAJIRAO DEORE Engineering 53,592 5,359 | 58,951
POLYTECHNIC,DHULE
MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF
8 0066 TECHNOLOGY,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI Engineering 46,916 4,692 | 51,608
NAGAR
SOLAPUR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S i
9 0095 POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR Engineering 52,545 5,255 57,800
G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING . .
10 0107 AND TECHNOLOGY,NAGPUR Engineering 45,393 5,719 | 51,112
11 0108 SAHYADRI POLYTECHNIC,SAWARDE Engineering 27,650 2,765 1 30,415
BAJAJ CHANDRAPUR . .
12 0109 POLYTECHNIC,CHANDRAPUR Engineering 43,615 4,362 | 47,977
PVG'S MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF .~~~ = ==,
131 0426 | pRINTING TECHNOLOGY,PUNE.PUNE | Edgipoering | 32,995 8,405 26,960
DATTAJIRAO KADAM TECHNICAL 4 l =
14 0441 EDUCATION SOCIETY'S TEXTILE & <[*Engineering 54,469 6,264 | 60,733
ENGINEERING INSTITUTE ,ICHALKARANJL - _f~ >
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15

0523

SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S
SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL
POLYTECHNIC,KUMATHE

Engineering

50,133

5,013

55,146

16

0777

MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY POLYTECHNIC,ROTEGAON

Engineering

51,811

5,181

56,992

17

0854

VIDYA VIKAS PRATISHTHAN'S VIDYA VIKAS
PRATISHTHAN POLYTECHNIC,SOREGAON

Engineering

52,000

5,980

57,980

18

0917

VAMANRAO ITHAPE POLYTECHNIC,
SANGAMNER,SANGAMNER

Engineering

45,603

4,560

50,163

19

0961

DINKARRAO K. SHINDE SMARAK TRUST'S
DR. A.D. SHINDE INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,GADHINGLAJ

Engineering

56,128

5,613

61,741

20

0964

SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY S
SARASWATI INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,KHARGHAR

Engineering

50,203

5,020

55,223

21

0983

VIDYAVARDHINI CHARITABLE TRUST'S
ABHAYSINHRAJE BHONSLE INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,SATARA

Engineering

51,514

5,409

56,923

22

0990

SHRI BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL'S ASHOKRAO MANE
POLYTECHNIC VATHAR TARF ,VADGAON

Engineering

56,419

5,642

62,061

23

0993

KAT AMDAR BRAHMDEVDADA MANE
SHIKSHAN VA SAMAIJIK PRATISHTHAN'S
BRAMHADEVDADA MANE
POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR

Engineering

67,253

6,725

73,978

24

1093

DHARATI JANASEVA PRATISHSTHANS
DIPLOMA IN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INSTITUTE,JALNA

Engineering

37,406

3,928

41,334

25

1151

VISHWABHARTI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE
,NANDED

Engineering

34,346

3,435

37,781

26

1157

VINAYAKRAO PATIL SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
MANDAL'S INSTITUTE OF ENGG.AND
TECHNOLOGY,KANNAD

Engineering

35,509

3,551

39,060

27

1166

SHRI SIDDHIVINAYAK
POLYTECHNIC,SIDDHATEK BERDI

Engineering

41,961

4,196

46,157

28

1170

MATOSHRI AASARABALI
POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK

Engineering

52,715

5212

57,987

29

1177

THE PEOPLE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
DIPLOMA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY,JAMKHED

Engineering

42,727

4,273

47,000

30

1183

DR.R.N.LAHOTI POLYTECHNIC,SULTANPUR

Engineering

22,546

2,300

24,846

31

1188

DHARAMPETH POLYTECHNIC,NAGPUR

Engineering

28,560

2,856

31,416

32

1200

LAXMANRAO MANKAR COLLEGE OF
POLYTECHNIC,AMGAON

Engineering

25,010

2,501

27,511

33

1205

S.V.S.M.D'S KAIL KALYANRAO (BAL
INGALE POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE,AKKALKOT

55,416

5,542

60,958
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SHRI VENKTESHWARA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
34 1206 | NANASAHEB MAHADIK POLYTECHNIC Engineering 48,558 4,856 | 53,414
; INSTITUTE,WALVA
VIDYAVARDHINI EDUCATIONAL
35 1207 | ACADEMY'S VIDYAVARDHINI INSTITUTE OF | Engineering 40,888 4,089 | 44,977
TECHNOLOGY,BHUDARGAD
SHRI SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN
SANSTHA'S DR.BAPUJI SALUNKHE ; :
36 1213 INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & Engineering 42,069 4,207 | 46,276
TECHNOLOGY,KOLHAPUR
SHRI UMAJIRAO SANAMADIKAR MEDICAL
37 1222 FOUNDATION'S SIDDARTH Engineering 25,020 2,627 | 27,647
POLYTECHNIC,JATH
MOKASHI KRISHI VIKAS PRATISHATHAN'S
38 1224 DADASAHEB MOKASHI Engineering 12,358 1,236 | 13,594
POLYTECHNIC,KARAD
GURU SAI POLYTECHNIC L
39 1452 COLLEGE,CHANDRAPUR Engineering 39,017 3,902 | 42,919
40 1453 OM POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,UMRER Engineering 30,202 3,020 | 33,222
41 1456 GURUKUL POLYTECHNIC,GONDIA Engineering 9,934 1,043 | 10,977
42 1463 KINKAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,SELU | Engineering 40,069 4,007 | 44,076
43 1466 SHREE SAMARTH POLYTECHNIC,PARNER Engineering 28,241 2,824 | 31,065
LOKNETE GOPLARAOIJI GULWE o
44 1467 POLYTECHNIC.NASHIK Engineering 43,170 4,533 | 47,703
LATE ANNASAHEB PATIL . .
45 1479 POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK Engineering 33,267 3,327 36,594
NATH NANGEBABA MULTIPURPOSE o
46 1485 MANDAL PAROLA Engineering 5,898 590 | 6,488
47 1495 MDA INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC,KOLPA Engineering 25,343 2,661 | 28,004
,LATUR
P.E.S.POLYTECHNIC,CHHATRAPATI ; ;
48 1497 SAMBHAJI NAGAR Engineering 23,015 2,302 | 25,317
49 1507 RAJENDRA MANE POLYTECHNIC,DEVRUKH | Engineering 27,353 2,735 30,088
50 1530 SHARDA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,LATUR Engineering 17,627 1,763 | 19,390
KRUSHNAJI PURUSHOTTOM CHOUSALKAR, N :
51 1536 YOGESHWARI POLY TECHNIC,AMBEJOGAI Engineering 38,461 3,846 | 42,307
MATSYODARI SHIKSHAN SANSTHAS . .
52 1546 COLLEGE OF ENG & TECH.JALNA Engineering 47,704 4,770 52,474
GES KATAGARA POLYTECHNIC ; .
53 1548 INSTITUTE,BORDI Engineering 15,350 1,535 16,885
SIDDHIVINAYAK TECHNICAL CAMPUS
54 1564 SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND RESARCH Engineering 21,942 2,194 | 24,136
TECHNOLOGY, ,KHAMGAON ~
SHIVGANGA CHARITABLE TRUST'S
55 1580 VISHVESHWARYA TECHNICAL CAM 48,546 4,855 | 53,401

VElseon
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56

1611

THE GREAT MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD
MINORITY EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S
MAULANA AZAD POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR

Engineering

29,765

2,977

32,742

57

1615

FABTECH TECHNICAL CAMPUS COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING & RESEARCH,SANGOLA

Engineering

39,525

3,953

43,478

58

1622

VA'S COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,AHMEDNAGAR

Engineering

33,981

3,466

37,447

59

1624

CHAUDHARI ATTARSING YADAV MEMORIAL
EDUCATION TRUSTS SIDDHANT COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING,PUNE

Engineering

41,715

4,172

45,887

60

1634

GODAVARI COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,JALGAON

Engineering

19,074

1,907

20,981

61

1644

SANJAY GHODAWAT
INSTITUTE,HATKANANGLE

Engineering

48,718

5,603

54,321

62

1656

KHANDESH BAHUUDDESHIYA SANSTHA'S
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY,BAMBHORI

Engineering

36,757

3,676

40,433

63

1661

SADGURU BALUMAMA SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL'S K.P.PATIL INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY
(POLYTECHNIC).,KOLHAPUR

Engineering

45,055

4,506

49,561

64

1665

ADARSH SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S
ADARSH POLYTECHNIC,DEOPUR

Engineering

33,332

3,333

36,665

65

1668

MANAV SCHOOL OF
POLYTECHNIC,BALARPUR

Engineering

49,156

4916

54,072

66

1669

KARMAVEER SHANKARRAO KALE
EDUCATION SOCIETY'S GAUTAM
POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,KOLPEWADI

Engineering

41,413

4,141

45,554

67

1674

PHALTAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING,THAKURDI

Engineering

64,367

6,437

70,804

68

1682

OMKAR BAHUUDDESHIYA VIKAS
SANSTHA'S NIKAM INSTT OF
TECHNOLOGY,DHULE

Engineering

33,588

3,527

37,115

69

1684

GOVINDRAOJI WANJARI COLLEGE OF ENGG
& TECHNOLOGY,NAGPUR

Engineering

47,376

4,738

52,114

70

1685

SHREE RAMCHANDRA EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S SHREE RAMCHANDRA COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING,LONIKAND

Engineering

26,255

2,626

28,881

71

1703

JAIKRANTI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
MANDAL'S SWAMI VIVEKANAND
INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC,LATUR

Engineering

64,160

6,416

70,576

72

1709

RAOSAHEB WANGDE MASTER CHARITABLE
TRUST'S DNYANSHREE INTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,SONWADI-
GAJWADI

Engineering

69,795

6,980

76,775

73

1713

SWODHARAK VIDHYARTHI SANSTHA'S

SHRI. JAYKUMAR RAWAL INSTITUTE OF - - \
TECHNOLOGY,DONDAICHA; G

e,
Io -

Engineering

47,295

4,730

52,025

#
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MSBTE .
B Institute Institute Name Institute Type Tuition | Development | Total
No Fee Fee Fee
Code
NANASAHEB THOMBARE SHIKSHAN
74 1723 SANSTHA'S,SUHAS INSTITUTE OF Engineering 7,588 774 8,362
TEHCNOLOGY ,DAUND
MAULI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY . :
75 1730 (POLYTECNIC) ,AMALNER Engineering 43,147 4,315 47,462
HOLLYWOOD ACADEMY'S SANJEEVAN
76 1739 | ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY Engineering 20,996 2,100 | 23,096
INSTITUTE ,KOLHAPUR
JAYAWANTI BABU FOUNDATION
77 1743 METROPOLITAN INSTITUTE OF Engineering 41,948 4,195 | 46,143
TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT,MALVAN
SUMAN EDUCATIONAL TRUSTS DILKAP
78 1748 | RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING Engineering 38,308 3,831 42,139
AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES,RAIGAD
AKOLE TALUKA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S . .
79 1762 FACULTY OF POLYTECHNIC ,AKOLE Engineering 46,669 4,760 | 51,429
Hotel
MDA EDUCATION AND REASERCH Management
801 2044 | INSTITUTE,KOLPA and Catering | 7532 2383 | SB21S
Technology
e,
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\ e y/4 Chairman

Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai




