

## MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail: msbteffcmumbai@gmail.com Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in

Outward No./FFC/D-3/2024/46

Date: 74 JUL 2024

## Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering & Hotel Management Institute for the Academic Year 2024-25

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted by the AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering & Hotel Management Institute in support of the proposals, the Fees Fixation Committee during its 8<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 06<sup>th</sup> July 2024 has decided and approved the fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25:

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	0002	M.H. SABOO SIDDIK,BYCULLA	Engineering	47,799	4,780	52,579
2	0024	DR. PUNJABRAO DESHMUKH POLYTECHNIC,AMRAVATI	Engineering	24,595	2,460	27,055
3	0030	P. DR V.V.P. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING (POLYTECHNIC), PRAVARANAGAR,LONI	Engineering	72,113	7,572	79,685
4	0036	B L PATIL POLYTECHNIC,KHOPOLI	Engineering	20,183	2,018	22,201
5	0045	DR.VASANTRAODADA PATIL SHETKARI SHIKSHAN MANDAL'S PADMABHOOSHAN VASANTRAODADA PATIL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,BUDHGAON	Engineering	41,532	4,153	45,685
6	0050	M.E.S.RAJARAM SHINDE INSTITUTE OF ENGG.TECHNOLOGY,CHIPLUN	Engineering	17,154	1,749	18,903
7	0059	SHRI SHIVAJI VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S LATE BAPUSAHEB SHIVAJIRAO DEORE POLYTECHNIC,DHULE	Engineering	53,592	5,359	58,951
8	0066	MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR	Engineering	46,916	4,692	51,608
9	0095	SOLAPUR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S POLYTECHNIC, SOLAPUR	Engineering	52,545	5,255	57,800
10	0107	G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY,NAGPUR	Engineering	45,393	5,719	51,112
11	0108	SAHYADRI POLYTECHNIC,SAWARDE	Engineering	27,650	2,765	30,415
12	0109	BAJAJ CHANDRAPUR POLYTECHNIC,CHANDRAPUR	Engineering	43,615	4,362	47,977
13	0426	PVG'S MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF PRINTING TECHNOLOGY, PUNE, PUNE	Engineering	32,995	3,465	36,460
14	0441	DATTAJIRAO KADAM TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S TEXTILE & ENGINEERING INSTITUTE ,ICHALKARANJI	Engineering	54,469	6,264	60,733

Mowean

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
15	0523	SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL POLYTECHNIC,KUMATHE	Engineering	50,133	5,013	55,146
16	0777	MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY POLYTECHNIC,ROTEGAON	Engineering	51,811	5,181	56,992
17	0854	VIDYA VIKAS PRATISHTHAN'S VIDYA VIKAS PRATISHTHAN POLYTECHNIC,SOREGAON	Engineering	52,000	5,980	57,980
18	0917	VAMANRAO ITHAPE POLYTECHNIC, SANGAMNER,SANGAMNER	Engineering	45,603	4,560	50,163
19	0961	DINKARRAO K. SHINDE SMARAK TRUST'S DR. A.D. SHINDE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,GADHINGLAJ	Engineering	56,128	5,613	61,741
20	0964	SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY S SARASWATI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,KHARGHAR	Engineering	50,203	5,020	55,223
21	0983	VIDYAVARDHINI CHARITABLE TRUST'S ABHAYSINHRAJE BHONSLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,SATARA	Engineering	51,514	5,409	56,923
22	0990	SHRI BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S ASHOKRAO MANE POLYTECHNIC VATHAR TARF ,VADGAON	Engineering	56,419	5,642	62,061
23	0993	KAI AMDAR BRAHMDEVDADA MANE SHIKSHAN VA SAMAJIK PRATISHTHAN'S BRAMHADEVDADA MANE POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR	Engineering	67,253	6,725	73,978
24	1093	DHARATI JANASEVA PRATISHSTHANS DIPLOMA IN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE,JALNA	Engineering	37,406	3,928	41,334
25	1151	VISHWABHARTI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE ,NANDED	Engineering	34,346	3,435	37,781
26	1157	VINAYAKRAO PATIL SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S INSTITUTE OF ENGG.AND TECHNOLOGY,KANNAD	Engineering	35,509	3,551	39,060
27	1166	SHRI SIDDHIVINAYAK POLYTECHNIC,SIDDHATEK BERDI	Engineering	41,961	4,196	46,157
28	1170	MATOSHRI AASARABAI POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK	Engineering	52,715	5,272	57,987
29	1177	THE PEOPLE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S DIPLOMA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMKHED	Engineering	42,727	4,273	47,000
30	1183	DR.R.N.LAHOTI POLYTECHNIC, SULTANPUR	Engineering	22,546	2,300	24,846
31	1188	DHARAMPETH POLYTECHNIC,NAGPUR	Engineering	28,560	2,856	31,416
32	1200	LAXMANRAO MANKAR COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC, AMGAON	Engineering	25,010	2,501	27,511
33	1205	S.V.S.M.D'S KAI. KALYANRAO (BALASAHIDI) O INGALE POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,AKKALKOT	Engineering	55,416	5,542	60,958

Policas

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
34	1206	SHRI VENKTESHWARA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA NANASAHEB MAHADIK POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,WALVA	Engineering	48,558	4,856	53,414
35	1207	VIDYAVARDHINI EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY'S VIDYAVARDHINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,BHUDARGAD	Engineering	40,888	4,089	44,977
36	1213	SHRI SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S DR.BAPUJI SALUNKHE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,KOLHAPUR	Engineering	42,069	4,207	46,276
37	1222	SHRI UMAJIRAO SANAMADIKAR MEDICAL FOUNDATION'S SIDDARTH POLYTECHNIC,JATH	Engineering	25,020	2,627	27,647
38	1224	MOKASHI KRISHI VIKAS PRATISHATHAN'S DADASAHEB MOKASHI POLYTECHNIC,KARAD	Engineering	12,358	1,236	13,594
39	1452	GURU SAI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,CHANDRAPUR	Engineering	39,017	3,902	42,919
40	1453	OM POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,UMRER	Engineering	30,202	3,020	33,222
41	1456	GURUKUL POLYTECHNIC,GONDIA	Engineering	9,934	1,043	10,977
42	1463	KINKAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,SELU	Engineering	40,069	4,007	44,076
43	1466	SHREE SAMARTH POLYTECHNIC,PARNER	Engineering	28,241	2,824	31,065
44	1467	LOKNETE GOPLARAOJI GULWE POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK	Engineering	43,170	4,533	47,703
45	1479	LATE ANNASAHEB PATIL POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK	Engineering	33,267	3,327	36,594
46	1485	NATH NANGEBABA MULTIPURPOSE MANDAL ,PAROLA	Engineering	5,898	590	6,488
47	1495	MDA INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC,KOLPA ,LATUR	Engineering	25,343	2,661	28,004
48	1497	P.E.S.POLYTECHNIC,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR	Engineering	23,015	2,302	25,317
49	1507	RAJENDRA MANE POLYTECHNIC, DEVRUKH	Engineering	27,353	2,735	30,088
50	1530	SHARDA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,LATUR	Engineering	17,627	1,763	19,390
51	1536	KRUSHNAJI PURUSHOTTOM CHOUSALKAR, YOGESHWARI POLYTECHNIC,AMBEJOGAI	Engineering	38,461	3,846	42,307
52	1546	MATSYODARI SHIKSHAN SANSTHAS COLLEGE OF ENG & TECH,JALNA	Engineering	47,704	4,770	52,474
53	1548	GES KATAGARA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,BORDI	Engineering	15,350	1,535	16,885
54	1564	SIDDHIVINAYAK TECHNICAL CAMPUS SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND RESARCH TECHNOLOGY, ,KHAMGAON SHIVGANGA CHARITABLE TRUST'S	Engineering	21,942	2,194	24,136
55	1580	SHIVGANGA CHARITABLE TRUST'S VISHVESHWARYA TECHNICAL CAMPUS FACULTY OF DIPLOMA ENGINEERING, MIRAJ	Engineding	48,546	4,855	53,401
	31112-		*		Holing	5900

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
56	1611	THE GREAT MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD MINORITY EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S MAULANA AZAD POLYTECHNIC, SOLAPUR	Engineering	29,765	2,977	32,742
57	1615	FABTECH TECHNICAL CAMPUS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & RESEARCH,SANGOLA	Engineering	39,525	3,953	43,478
58	1622	VA'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,AHMEDNAGAR	Engineering	33,981	3,466	37,447
59	1624	CHAUDHARI ATTARSING YADAV MEMORIAL EDUCATION TRUSTS SIDDHANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,PUNE	Engineering	41,715	4,172	45,887
60	1634	GODAVARI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,JALGAON	Engineering	19,074	1,907	20,981
61	1644	SANJAY GHODAWAT INSTITUTE,HATKANANGLE	Engineering	48,718	5,603	54,321
62	1656	KHANDESH BAHUUDDESHIYA SANSTHA'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,BAMBHORI	Engineering	36,757	3,676	40,433
63	1661	SADGURU BALUMAMA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S K.P.PATIL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (POLYTECHNIC).,KOLHAPUR	Engineering	45,055	4,506	49,561
64	1665	ADARSH SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S ADARSH POLYTECHNIC,DEOPUR	Engineering	33,332	3,333	36,665
65	1668	MANAV SCHOOL OF POLYTECHNIC,BALARPUR	Engineering	49,156	4,916	54,072
66	1669	KARMAVEER SHANKARRAO KALE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S GAUTAM POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,KOLPEWADI	Engineering	41,413	4,141	45,554
67	1674	PHALTAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, THAKURDI	Engineering	64,367	6,437	70,804
68	1682	OMKAR BAHUUDDESHIYA VIKAS SANSTHA'S NIKAM INSTT OF TECHNOLOGY,DHULE	Engineering	33,588	3,527	37,115
69	1684	GOVINDRAOJI WANJARI COLLEGE OF ENGG & TECHNOLOGY,NAGPUR	Engineering	47,376	4,738	52,114
70	1685	SHREE RAMCHANDRA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SHREE RAMCHANDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,LONIKAND	Engineering	26,255	2,626	28,881
71	1703	JAIKRANTI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S SWAMI VIVEKANAND INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC,LATUR	Engineering	64,160	6,416	70,576
72	1709	RAOSAHEB WANGDE MASTER CHARITABLE TRUST'S DNYANSHREE INTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,SONWADI- GAJWADI	Engineering	69,795	6,980	76,775
73	1713	SWODHARAK VIDHYARTHI SANSTHA'S SHRI. JAYKUMAR RAWAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,DONDAICHA	Engineering	47,295	4,730	52,025
- 1 8,			Jane Salan Andrew		Koli	eas

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
74	1723	NANASAHEB THOMBARE SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S,SUHAS INSTITUTE OF TEHCNOLOGY ,DAUND	Engineering	7,588	774	8,362
75	1730	MAULI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (POLYTECNIC) ,AMALNER	Engineering	43,147	4,315	47,462
76	1739	HOLLYWOOD ACADEMY'S SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE ,KOLHAPUR	Engineering	20,996	2,100	23,096
77	1743	JAYAWANTI BABU FOUNDATION METROPOLITAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, MALVAN	Engineering	41,948	4,195	46,143
78	1748	SUMAN EDUCATIONAL TRUSTS DILKAP RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES,RAIGAD	Engineering	38,308	3,831	42,139
79	1762	AKOLE TALUKA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S FACULTY OF POLYTECHNIC ,AKOLE	Engineering	46,669	4,760	51,429
80	2044	MDA EDUCATION AND REASERCH INSTITUTE,KOLPA	Hotel Management and Catering Technology	53,832	5,383	59,215

Maarina Sido Sae of Indicas Education A

(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar) Chairman

Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai